				<u> </u>		
ATTIC JEAN, Assessment Centre		the second case to the second		-	-	
17/02/2023		College Association and College Colleg			- di	
NAIMG23001792/d4	Jah dissisti		Date & Time Compl	ried	Done	· · ·
on No SMK 34194	SAS e-fi	ling		:		· · ·
and the state of t	Fmail (v	Than Blas. All Dires,			-	
DA 17102/2023 09:30		Claim Form		<u> </u>		
O/ (FP) Reporting Only	The same of the sa	NY/O (Within: UB 2hrs	7111 41		CPT SEL .	
The second of th	i-Photo (Jpicaded	. / / 4 Brs)	<u> </u>		
insurer:	The state of the s	MSurvey Report		Service Administration of the	and the second s	
		or(by Fax / Hand to	The same of the sa		of the same .	and the same of th
erred Wksp/INC AssignWksp/QW:/	The second secon	A STATE OF THE STA	and the second s	the company of the state of the requirement of the state	which the first two was a way may from many	
Particulars: Veh No: SMI	2 7380	The state of the second state of the second state of the second s	Tel:	Fax:	delication (expense)	And Construction of the co
ener/ Driven (7388	H INC ()/Non-INC (j		And the Property of the Landson, which
licy/No; () Perio	ci · (Tel:	The second secon)	Constitution of the State of th
Confirmed by : (had a fig.)	Cover Type: ()	the state and the state of the
nared/Driver Liability: (%) INot	Te Det Care	Dates	Time:)	
ar of Registration: () Was	rranke VDG	s (WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. P	80-100%	6]	the state of the s
cess (\$) Loading St 000)			
rál Kemerks:-		- Company of the Comp				
9 Walk-In Christian : Customer ins	tion period				the contract of the contract o	William Company of the Company of th
) Yozzi Luss Case : 10 e-maii Insurer II	RERNING	Consideration & Stri	ctly NO rafer of repa	virer.	deliberation of the same of th	
:-In () * Towed-In (); Invoice: Y	Aller de			· ·		
drs.E.C. CNOthortherozes del 6		£10 (); 16	wing Co. (1)
ply for Transport Allowance ()/C	tesy Car (the Britishing Laboratory and the American States	Dales Lime Comple		- Done I	by
Check / Post Repair Inspection)				
oad Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	1)				
y :)				
mc Actions		*1	1			
me Actions						
	The state of the s				water and the same of the same	
The parts and application of the state of th						
A	-		*			
NA2300507	and the second s	The state of the s			Anit (S)	A - 1 (T)
s Particulars		the second secon	ation Circoklist		lst Bill	Ami (3) Add Bill
ner:		1) AR : Accident Rep 2) DA : Damage Asso		C (\$80)		
and their particular placement agreement is a series granular and an artist of the series and an artist of the series and an artist of the series and artist of the series are also artist of the series and artist of the series and artist of the series are also artist of the series and artist of the series are also artist of the series and artist of the series are artist of the series and artist of the series are also artist of the series and artist of the series are also artist of the series are a		3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Throu		\$40/\$45		
D:		5) FT : Follow-Throu	gh Survey (Resurvey)	\$120 \$30		
Portion:		6) TR: Re-inspection	SLINC Only (well 10 Jan	2005) 575		
nd has Disagness as		7) N1 : Idac DA + SM 8) NIUC Additional S	IRT Survey	\$160		
ed by (Engr-In-Charge):		OD*				
Chammenters		* Not Coursey Out / *Not Repair Co-red	Tpf Allowance			

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- IMPORTANT NOTICE

 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willful misrepresentation of witholding of material racis may allow insurance companies to reputation.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	17/02/2023 13:36 (SGT) Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 17/02/2023 09:30 (SGT) Singapore COMMONWEALTH WEST AVENUE 6 Singapore
--	--

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SMK3419U

6

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No	No LIM HOCK ANN SXXXX784I

	jecautoservice@yahoo.com.sq
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-97203232
Alternative Phone No	(1 110110) 100-37203232

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Vehicle Registration Number

Manufacturer	Honda
Model	Freed
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	Private use
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Private hire
Transmission	Auto
CC	COLUMN TO THE CO
	1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	7210025645-01

DRIVER

Name of Driver	LIM HOCK ANN
NRIC No	SXXXX784I
Date Of Birth	26/03/1976
Occupation	Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass	18/08/1997
Driving experience	25 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-97203232
Alt. Phone Number	5
Email Address	jecautoservice@yahoo.com.sg
Address Complement Com	APT BLK 95C HENDERSON ROAD
	# 16-42
Postcode Is the driver the policyholder?	153095
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Yes -
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	<u>e.</u>
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	No 2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	2 No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	NO -
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name Translator's ID	•
Translator's phone number	-
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Pegistration Number	
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	SMF7388A
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	LAU CHANG HWA
NRIC No	SXXXX544H

Contact Number	(Phone) +65-98448805
Address	-
Address complement	-
	⊞
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	<u>-</u>
Notation OCD	1=
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No Of Description (I. I. I. B.)	•
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Pleas creport correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
- 8. Consert under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v), complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Sketch Plan

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed b (Name as in

Clementi Are west B-SME

Describe Circumstance of the Accident I was travelling along Clementi Avenue West 6 and as I wented to exit on my left suddenly vehicle B hit my rear left portion of my vehicle.
left portion of my vehicle.
Declaration Mile declare the foregoing well in the second

foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

/ Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

/ Name as in NRIC/ID card)

ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE (17 02 2023) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME (09: 30) (HH:MM)
LOCATION: Gommonwealth was Avenue 6
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
OVEHICLE NUMBER: SMK 3419U
D)INSURANCE COMPANY: AIG
CIPOLICY NUMBER: 72100 25645-01
a) FOUCY TYPE (COMPREHENSIVE) THIPD BARTY (TI THE BARTY)
The courts of my state of the s
FITYPE (SALOON / COUPE / MARY / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT THE DIVITE USE
DARE YOU CLAIMING LINDER YOUR CLAIM IN THE COLOR
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLADY / REPORTING ONLY) 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
A)NAME I'M HOCK AND
DINRIC/FIN/RASSPORT: S7 608 7847 COLUMN 9720 3232
SISSOGS Henderson Road # 16-42
CONTINUE TO 2 of 15 Days
1 1122CAPE DIGIVER
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT :
c) ADDRESS:CONTACT:
d) DATE OF BIRTH: (26/03/1976)(DD/MM/YYYY)
E)OCCUPATION: [INDOOR OUTDOOR]
1) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE 19108 1997
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES (NO) PRIVATE HITE
5. alweather condition: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS :
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / WO)
/. a)KEPORTED TO POLICE (YES. (NO)
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:
HE OF PARTY VEHICLE NUMBER: SMF 7388 A MODEL:
Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME Lau Chang Hwa
() RIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S7930544H CONTACT: 9844 8805
Par of Misenger of Donverse Liber
Including driver) fl NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTAGT:
email = Jecanto service @ yerhoro-com. sg.
fax =
MORO = Yes.



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

RIDE SHARE PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Lim Hock Ann

Period of Insurance

: 05 Apr 2022 To 04 Apr 2023

Engine No.

: LEB5621097

Chassis No.

: GB71083880

Vehicle No.

: SMK3419U

Policy No.

: 7210025645-01

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 23 Mar 2022

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: HONDA FREED

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,496.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2019

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*:

a) The Policyholder

Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

When the Vehicle is used for the carriage of passenger for hire or reward, such authorised driver must be named under the Policy and registered with an intermediary which facilitates the carriage of

You have to pay an additional sum of S\$\$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use*

Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the Vehicle is hired

Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any person to whom the Vehicle is hired

This Policy does not cover

1) use for driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing;

use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of anyone disabled using a mechanically propelled vehicle; and

3) use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$1800 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$1800

Section 2

Property Damage - \$2000

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Lim Hock Ann - \$1800 (Own Damage) \$2000 (Property Damage), \$1800 (Flood Cover), Lee Cheng Suan - \$1800 (Own Damage) \$2000 (Property Damage), \$1800 (Flood

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

pproved Reporting Centres/ AIG Authorised Repairers (For claims related repairs)Any accident repairs to the Vehicle must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repairers. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Vehicle in Singapore, You have the option of having the accident repairs carried out at the Sole Agent's workshop. For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6336 6200. Alternatively, You may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play

IMPORTANT NOTES

If the vehicle is used for the carriage of passenger for hire or reward, such driver must be named under the Policy and registered with an intermediary which facilitates the carriage of passengers for hire or reward. Should you decide to include any other driver, please contact us. (Company reserves the right to accept/reject the inclusion of any Named Drivers)

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: Maybank Singapore Limited

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

0502263000

SAFE HARBOUR ASSURANCE AGENCY

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

BLK 208 HOUGANG ST 21 #04-207

SINGAPORE 530208

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Puay Khee Goh